508999573 01/29/2025 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI790304

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT				
		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA						
		Name	Execution Date				
CELLFACTS ANALYTIC	S LIMITE	D	01/22/2025				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Individual Name:	Alexander Boehler						
Street Address:	Birkenweg 4						
City:	Hohenbrunn						
State/Country:	GERMANY						
Postal Code:	85662						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1						
Property Type		Number					
Application Number:	1	7286294					
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ						
Fax Number:	cont to	the e-mail address first; if that is ur	scussosful it will be cont				
		if that is unsuccessful, it will be se					
Phone:	g	198384132	384132				
Email:	dawn.deluca@wbd-us.com						
Correspondent Name:	Dawn DeLuca						
Address Line 1:	P.O. Box 570489						
Address Line 4:	Atlanta, GEORGIA 30357						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		CFA001WOUS					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Dawn DeLuca	Dawn DeLuca				
SIGNATURE:		/Dawn DeLuca/	/Dawn DeLuca/				
DATE SIGNED:		01/29/2025	01/29/2025				
Total Attachments: 1							
source=Signed Assignmer	nt#page1	tiff					

GLOBAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cellfacts Analytics Limited of 26-28 Goodall Street, Walsall, West Midlands, WS1 1QL, holds legal title in and to this invention and improvements and desires to assign all right, title and interest in and to the applications as described in the following table (hereinafter the "Patent Applications"):

Country of Filing	Type of Filing	Application Number	Filing Date	Title
GB	Utility	1717024.2	10/17/2017	A Method and Apparatus for Monitoring Microbial Contaminants in an Industrial Process
PCT	Utility	PCT/EP2018/078660	10/18/2018	A Method and Apparatus for Monitoring Microbial Contaminants in an Industrial Process
US	Utility	17/286,294	04/16/2021	A Method and Apparatus for Monitoring Microbial Contaminants in an Industrial Process

(We hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the application number and filing date of the application(s) when known.)

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration received, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Alexander Boehler, ("Boehler"), of Birkenweg 4, 85662 Hohenbrunn, Germany, his successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries throughout the world, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the Patent Applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to Alexander Boehler or his successors or assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed below by Timothy F. Corfield, Liquidator for Cellfacts Analytics Limited.

Signature:

Date: 22/1/2025

Name:Timothy F. CorfieldTitle:Liquidator for Cellfacts Analytics Limited

1

PATENT REEL: 070050 FRAME: 0990

RECORDED: 01/29/2025